TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANDAI ENTERTAINMENT INC.		01/05/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAMCO BANDAI GAMES AMERICA INC.	
Street Address:	4555 Great America Parkway, Suite 201	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95954	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78522942		LEGEND OF THE HEROES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)816-6705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

714 816-9764 Phone:

Email: nishimotoc@bandai.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Nishimoto Address Line 1: 5551 Katella Avenue

Address Line 4: Cypress, CALIFORNIA 90630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEGENDHEROES BEI-NBGA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Nishimoto
Signature:	/shihc/
Date:	06/06/2006

TRADEMARK

900050511 **REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0382** Total Attachments: 1 source=BElassignNBGA-LegendoftheHeros#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of January 5, 2006, by BANDAL ENTERTAINMENT INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, at the address of 5551 Katella Avenue, Cypress, California 90630, U.S.A. to NAMCO BANDAL GAMES AMERICA INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, at the address of 4555 Great America Parkway, Suite 201, Santa Clara, CA 95954.

For good and valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest which Assignor may have, including all accrued rights of action, associated good will, the right to sue for past and/or future infringement, the right to renew any registration, the right to file cancellation in any country in the world and any and all other rights associated with the following U.S. trademark application: "LEGEND OF THE HEROES" in International Class 9 (Serial No:78/522,942).

Assignor shall cooperate and assist Assignee to the extent necessary in the procutement of any protection of Assignee's rights and the protection and defense of same. At Assignee's expense, Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any efforts of enforcement including, but not limited to, the procurement of evidence, documents, testimony, or any other information or documents which may be necessary to enforce Assignee's rights.

Assignor herein represents that it will never seek to invalidate of in any way attack or undertime the above-mentioned trademark application or any of its attendant rights, not shall Assignor in any way assist or cooperate with another entity in such an effort, unless such assistance or cooperation is required by law.

BANDALENTERTAINMENT INC.

NAMCO BANDAI GAMES AMERICA INC.

By: Ken Iyadomi, President & CEO

Title: Freinand & CLO

OnLegal(EH) Shared Documenta/TMassignN8GA.042806(cs) doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 06/06/2006